MASSILLON CITY COUNCIL CITY OF MASSILLON, OHIO MIKE SLATER, PRESIDENT

DATE: MONDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2024 PLACE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS TIME: 6:30 P.M.

THERE ARE NO PUBLIC HEARINGS TONIGHT

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. INVOCATION BY COUNCILMAN MIKE GREGG
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. READING OF THE JOURNAL
- 5. REMARKS OF DELEGATIONS AND CITIZENS TO MATTERS ON THE AGENDA
- 6. NEW AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

7. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

ORDINANCE NO. 124 – 2024 BY: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE authorizing, directing and ratifying the disposition of certain nonproductive land not needed for municipal purposes under the "LAND REUTILIZATION PROGRAM", CHAPTER 166 of TITLE FIVE – ADMINISTRATIVE of PART I – ADMINISTRATIVE CODE of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Massillon, Ohio.

ORDINANCE NO. 125 – 2024 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE amending PART ONE – "ADMINISTRATIVE CODE" under CHAPTER 181 "INCOME TAX", Section 181.0141, "ALLOCATION OF FUNDS" of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Massillon, Ohio, and declaring the same to be an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 126 – 2024 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE making certain transfers in the 2024 appropriations from within the 1100 General Fund, for the year ending December 31, 2024, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 127 – 2024 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE making certain transfers in the 2024 appropriations from within the 1201 Street Construction M & R Fund and the 1234 Parks and Recreation Fund, for the year ending December 31, 2024, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 128 – 2024 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE making certain appropriations from the unappropriated balance of the 1100 General Fund, for the purpose of Income Tax Refunds, for the year ending December 31, 2024, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 129 – 2024 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE making certain appropriations from the unappropriated balance of the 1210 Fire Pension Fund, for the year ending December 31, 2024, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 130 – 2024 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE reducing the appropriations in the 1209 Police Pension Fund and the 3105 State Patrol Transfer Fund, for the year ending December 31, 2024, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 131 – 2024 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Auditor to pay various 2024 bills that have been received and that will be received by the Auditor's Office between January 1, 2025 and March 31, 2025, out of the 2025 appropriations within the various departments of the City of Massillon, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 132 – 2024 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Clerk of Massillon City Council to make the monthly payments to US Bank Equipment Finance for the copier located in Council Chambers.

8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

9. PETITIONS AND GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS

10. BILLS, ACCOUNTS AND CLAIMS

LocaliQ Ohio Gannett-\$ 872.64Publication of October OrdinancesAmerican Legal Publishing-<u>465.00</u>Annual Web Hosting Fee 1/25-12/25Total-\$1,337.64

11. REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS

Auditor's Report - November 2024

12. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

13. RESOLUTIONS AND REQUESTS OF COUNCIL MEMBER

14. CALL OF THE CALENDAR

ORDINANCE NO. 111 – 2024 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE to adopt appropriations for the operating and capital expenditures of the City of Massillon, Ohio, for the fiscal year 2025, and declaring an emergency.

15. THIRD READING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

16. SECOND READING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

17. REMARKS OF DELEGATIONS AND CITIZENS TO MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA

18. ADJOURNMENT

DIANE ROLLAND – CLERK OF COUNCIL

- 3 -